Institution of Permanent Way Engineers (India)

Under the Auspices of Ministry of Rallways
Room Mo-109, NCRPU Bullding, Behind Shankar Market, Shiva]l Bridge

Now Delhi- 110001 Tol: MTHL: 234141419
E-Mail: ipwedelhi@gmail.com Websito www.ipweindia.org.in

Principal Chief Engineers (All Indian Railways),

Chief Administrative Officer (Construction), (All Indian Railways),
Director, IRICEN, Pune,

Principal, RSC, Vadodara,

DG/Civil/RDSO/Lucknow

Executive Director, Track Standards, RDSO, Lucknow.

Principal Chief Engineer/Metro, Kolkata

Principal Executive Director, Gati Shakti, Railway Board

Sub: Change of schedule of International Technical Seminar IPWE (india) at
IRICEN/Pune in Central Railway.

Ref: This office letter of even no. dated 23.8.2023.

In partial modification to above referred letter, it is mentioned that due to non-

availibility of venue on 15" & 16" December'2023, now Seminar of IPWE (India) will be held

on 24'" & 25'" November'2023.

Due to change of schedule, it is requested to send the Technical Papers and
advertisement matters by 15.10.2023. Rest all other conditions will remain same.

DA: Tentative Programme ﬁ
(M.K.Gupta)
Executive Director/IPWE

Copy to:
(i) AM/CE, Railway Board & President/IPWE for kind information please.

(ii) PED/CE (P), Rly Board & Vice President/IPWE for kind information please.
(ili)  Pr. Chief Engineer, N.Rly & Genl Secy/IPWE for kind information please.
(iv)  Director General, IRICEN, Pune for kind information and necessary action

please,
(v)  CTE, Central Railway for kind information and necessary action please,



TENTATIVE PROGRAMME OF INTERNATIONAL TECHNICAL SEMINAR OF IPWE (INDIA)

= Venue: IRICEN/Pune
Date: 24 & 25" November - 2023

Topics of Seminar

(i) Rolling Block — Paradigm shift in Inspection and Maintenance of Railway
Infrastructure.

(ii) Use of Modern Technology & Innovative Techniques in creation and upgradation of
Railway Infrastructure.

Date  24' November - 2023

(Time in hrs)
1. Inauguration of Technical Exhibition 09:00
2. Registration of delegates 08.30to 09.30
3. Inaugural session 09.30to 10.30
4, Tea 10.30to 11.00
5. Technical Session | 11.00to0 13.30
6. Lunch 13.30t0 14.30
7. Technical Session Il 14.30 to 16.30
8. Tea 16.30to 16.45
9. Annual General Meeting 16.45t0 17.30
10. Discussion session of working IRSE ofﬁcefs 17.30to 18.00
11. Cultural Programme followed by Dinner 19.00
Date 25" November —2023

1. Technical Session lll 9:30to0 11.30

2 Tea 11.30to 11.45

3 Technical Session IV (Papers by Industry) 11:45 to 13.45

4 Lunch 13.45 to 14.30

5. Session V (Miscellaneous Papers by members) 14.30to0 16.30

6. Tea 16.30to 16.45

7. Valedictory Session 16.45 to 18.00

(O et it SR St



